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MELBOURNE WALKING CLUB INC 

ACTIVITIES PROGRAM 
May to August 2024 

DAY   DESCRIPTION LEADER CONTACT  
Wed  1 May Sherbrooke - The Patch - Belgrave Greg Taylor 0430 047 218 

Sun  5 May Combined Walk with MWWC- Lysterfield Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon PN  6 May Redhill Country Lanes Ian Tregear 9548 3391 

Wed  8 May Skeleton Creek - Westona Stuart Galloway 0421 560 031 

Sun 12 May Mother’s Day – No walk   

Mon 13 May Upper Ferntree Gully - Belview Terrace Wayne Hansen 0415 351 492 

3rd Wed 15 May Canterbury Gardens Graeme Barker 0437 006 938 

Sun  19 May Churchill Island Circuit Phillip Island Eileen O’Callaghan 0402 209 840 

Mon 20 May Bike Ride- Bayswater –Jells Park- 
Bayswater 

Wayne Hansen 0419 528 130 

Wed 22 May Baxter to Mornington Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302 

Sun 26 May High Lead to Powelltown John Gates 0428 761 644 

Mon EM 27 May City Parks Jim Cone 9560 8175 

Wed 29 May Ringwood to Wonga Park David Watkins 0414 547 190 

      

Sun  2 June Olinda Valley David Adams 0419 342 633 

Mon PN  3 June Seawinds Circuit Denis Phillips 0455 300 011 

Wed  5 June Darebin- Latrobe Uni McLeod - Bundoora John Rankin 0408 373 148 

Wed 12 June Broadmeadows - Moonee Ponds - P.V. Oliver Lucas 9571 6865 

Sun  16 June Bushranger Bay Jill Morison 0401 070 845 

Mon  17 June Castlemaine Historical Town & Bushland TBA  

3rd Wed 19 June Hampton Jim Cone 9560 8175  

Sun 23 June Lerderderg Gorge - Scenic Rim Richard Jasek 9820 2974  

Mon EM 24 June Victoria Park-Dights Falls-Royal Park-Fl.  Gordon Proudfoot 0405 083 074 

Wed 26 June Officer- Cardinia Creek- Beaconsfield Oliver Lucas 9571 6865 

Sun 30 June TBA Neale Oxley 0407 525 966 

      

Mon PN 1 July      TBA Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302 

Wed 3 July Alphington- Bundoora- McLeod Charlie Freedman 0415 558 249 

Sun  7 July Mt Donna Buang – Boobyalla Track Trevor Rosen 0412 136 124 

Weds 10 July Olinda- Silvan Rd- Kalorama Jenny Hosking 0423 627 232 

Sun 14 July Cranbourne Botanic Gardens John Gates 0428 761 644 

Mon  15 July Drouin town and tree walk Richard Simpson 0419 528 130 

3rd Wed 17 July Eley Park, Burwood Bruce Armstrong 0416 758 204 

Sun  21 July 16th Beach Circuit Blairgowrie John Rankin 0408 373 148 

Mon EM 22 July Glen Waverley -Jells Park -Glen Waverley Oliver Lucas 9571 6865 

Wed 24 July S Geelong-Waurn Pond Creek - W.P. Miles Pearce 0429 359 832 

Wed 31 July East Camberwell - Clifton Hill Graeme Barker 0437 006 938 

      

Sun  4 Aug Brisbane Ranges -  Three Creeks Walk Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon PN  5 Aug Baldry Crossing - Long Point Jim Smith 0437 077 532 

Wed   7 Aug South Morang - Bundoora Ingrid David 0478 858 156 

Mon 12 Aug Bike Ride- Eltham – Hurstbridge - Eltham John Rankin 0408 373 148 

Wed 14 Aug Hoppers Crossing Circuit Stuart Galloway 0421 560 031 

Sun  18 Aug Portsea - London Bridge Neale Oxley 0407 525 966 

Mon 19 Aug Mount Martha to Safety Beach Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302 

3rd Wed 21 Aug Jack Roper Reserve, Jacana Ingrid David 0478 858 156 

Sun 25 Aug Trentham – Domino Trail Terry Simpson 0400 037 291 
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Mon EM 26 Aug Williamstown - Seaholme Terry Keating 0418 149 032 

Wed 28 Aug Heatherdale- Dandenong & Tarralla 
Creeks - Croydon 

Doug Swinbourne 0438 881 176 

      


